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Country Name Organization E-mail 

Australia Johnathan Kool Geoscience Australia johnathan.kool@ga.gov.au 

Australia Robin Beaman James Cook University robin.beaman@jcu.edu.au 

Australia Helen Anderson OFG 
helen.anderson@oceanfloorgeophysics.c

om 

Canada Serge Lévesque CHS serge.levesque@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

China Li Yanwen NMDIS yw-nmdis@foxmail.com 

China Yong Ma NMDIS myforever@smail.nju.edu.cn 

China Linchong Kang NMDIS yundaolewo11@126.com 

China Wang Jiajia   

China Ynag Zewei   

China Yu Minyou   

France Thierry Schmitt SHOM thierry.schmitt@shom.fr 

Germany 

Hans-Werner Schenke 

Boris Dorschel 

Arndt Jan Erik 

Alfred-Wegener-Institut 

Hans-Werner.Schenke@awi.de 

boris.dorschel@awi.de 

Jan.Erik.Arndt@awi.de 

Israel John Hall GSI jkh1@012.net.il 

Israel Yasmine Wissmann  jkh1@012.net.il 

Italy Marzia Rovere ISMAR marzia.rovere@bo.ismar.cnr.it 

Jamaica Antonio Williams 
Nation Land 

Agency 
Antonio.Williams@nla.gov.jm 

Japan Shin Tani (chair) JHA soarhigh@mac.com 

Japan Hiroaki Saito JHOD 
ico@jodc.go.jp 

jcghkaiyokokusai3-6x5q@mlit.go.jp 

Korea Hyo Hyun Sung Ewha WU hhsung@ewha.ac.kr 

Korea Sejin Ahn Ewha WU sejinahn219@gmail.com 

Korea Eunmi Chang UoS emchang21@gmail.com 

Korea You Hak Yoel KHOA peterhak@korea.kr 

Korea Yong Baek KHOA ybaek@korea.kr 

Korea Sungjoo Park KHOA martin.park@korea.kr 

Korea Boram Jang KHOA jangbbo89@korea.kr 

Korea Aeri Yu KHOA aeriyu@korea.kr 

Korea Iji Kim KHOA izzykim@korea.kr 

Korea Yosup Park KIOST yosup@kiost.ac.kr 

New Zealand Robin Falconer GEBCO robinfalconerassociates@paradise.net.nz 
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Philippines Jaya Roperez CCOM/UNH jroperez@ccom.unh.edu 

Russian 

Federation 
Leonid Shalnov DNO, MoD 

unio@mil.ru 

leonidshalnov@yandex.ru 

Sweden Martin Jakobsson (vice-chair) SoU martin.jakobsson@geo.su.se 

UK Pauline Weatherall BODC paw@bodc.ac.uk 

USA Karen Marks NOAA karen.marks@noaa.gov 

USA John Lowell NGA John.E.Lowell@nga.mil 

USA James Ford NGA James.D.Ford@nga.mil 

USA Timothy Kearns 
Ocean Aero 

Corporation 
tim@oceirin.ca 

USA Vicki Ferrini 
Lamont Doherty Earth 

Observatory 
ferrini@ldeo.columbia.edu 

USA Krisa Arzayus NCEI - DCDB krisa.arzayus@noaa.gov 

USA Mark Zimmermann NOAA mark.zimmermann@noaa.gov 

IOC Julian Barbière - J.Barbiere@unesco.org 

IOC Tet Komatsu - t.komatsu@unesco.org 

IHO Mustafa Iptes - dcoord@iho.int 

IHO Tony Pharaoh - addt@iho.int 

IHO Jung Hyun Kim - pok@iho.int 

IHO David Wyatt (secretary) - adso@iho.int 

    

Expert 

Contributor 
David Millar Fugro Pelagos DMillar@fugro.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Caitlyn Raines Esri craines@esri.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Matthew Holland Teledyne CARIS matthew.holland@teledyne.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Jan Arvid Ingulfsen 

Swire Seabed/Ocean 

Infinity 
jan.ingulfsen@swireseabed.com 

Observer Nicole Raineault Ocean Exploration Trust nicole@oet.org 

Observer Seung Chul Ryu (Brian Ryu) Marine Innotec scryu@marineinnotec.com 
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